504556905 09/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4603615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOKOGAWA ELECTRIC CORPORATION	05/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YIK CORPORATION		
Street Address:	B-7F,28, PANGYO-RO 255 BEON-GIL		
Internal Address:	BUNDANG-GU		
City:	SEONGNAM-SI, GYEONGGI-DO		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6049898
Patent Number:	6182255
Patent Number:	6412087
Patent Number:	6249173
Patent Number:	6313995
Patent Number:	6381195
Patent Number:	6996755
Patent Number:	6708295
Patent Number:	7737718
Patent Number:	7644324

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)864-3947

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-401-7158

Email: patent@myerswolin.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN S. MYERS

Address Line 1: 100 HEADQUARTERS PLAZA
Address Line 2: NORTH TOWER 6TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960-6834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KASN 7211

504556905 REEL: 043641 FRAME: 0655

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN S. MYERS
SIGNATURE:	/Brian S. Myers/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2017
Total Attachments: 2	•

Total Attachments: 2

source=KASN 7211_20170920_Assign_executed#page1.tif source=KASN 7211_20170920_Assign_executed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043641 FRAME: 0656

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named ASSIGNOR, Yokogawa Electric Corporation, having a principal address at 2-9-32 Nakacho, Musashino-shi, Tokyo, 180-8750 is the owner of all right, title and interest to certain inventions and applications set forth in the attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, YIK Corporation having a principal address at B-7F, 28, Pangyo-ro 255 beon-gil, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said applications in Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions in Exhibit A, and the said applications in Exhibit A_i and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

This assignment includes the right to sue past, current, and future infringers of the patents and inventions listed in Exhibit A, to obtain damages and injunctive relief from or against all such infringers, and to recover all damages in connection therewith, including past damages.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

YOKOGAWA ELECTRIC CORPORATION, ASSIGNOR	YIK CORPORATION, ASSIGNEE			
By Keki Huruga	By:			
Name: <u>Riki Furuya</u>	Name: Myanto Bae CHOI			
Title: Department Manager, Strategic IP Department	Title: President			
Date: <u>MAY, 30, 30/7</u>	Date:			
\	//			

EXHIBIT A

Title	Filing Date	Serial No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Patent Term
FAILURE-DATA STORAGE	8			200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
SYSTEM	1998-02-25	09/030415	6049898	04/11/2000	2018-02-25
IC TESTER	1998-09-18	09/157016	6182255	1/30/2001	2018-09-18
PATTERN DATA TRANSFER CIRCUIT	1999-07-28	09/362975	6412087	6/25/2002	2019-07-28
TEMPERATURE STABILIZING CIRCUIT	1999-09-21	09/400273	6249173	6/19/2001	2019-09-21
COOLING SYSTEM OF A PRINTED BOARD	2000-06-12	09/592042	6313995	11/6/2001	2020-06-12
CIRCUIT, APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR GENERATING ADDRESS	2000-12-20	09/740012	6381195	4/30/2002	2020-12-20
SEQUENCE CONTROL CIRCUIT	2001-03-26	09/816338	6996755	2/7/2006	2023.08.01
CIRCUIT AND METHOD, FOR STORING DATA PRIOR TO AND AFTER DETERMINING FAILURE	2001-03-28	09/818785	6708295	3/16/2004	2022,10,11
POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY AND SEMICONDUCTOR TESTING SYSTEM USING SAME	2007-05-21	11/751311	7737718	6/15/2010	2027.05.21
SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY TESTER	2007-06-25	11/819025	7644324	1/5/2010	2028.04.10

PATENT REEL: 043641 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 09/20/2017